
Empowering students with a lifelong faith in Jesus Christ, outstanding academic skills, and a passion to share the Gospel

TUITION & FEE SCHEDULE

Kindergarten – 8
th

Grade

2022-2023

APPLICATION/TESTING FEE (New Families):

A non-refundable application and evaluation testing fee of $100 per new student is due with the

application.

Please note: If you are a current WOLCS family, this fee is waived for your current student enrolled.

 

REGISTRATION FEE, PER STUDENT (NON-REFUNDABLE):

An annual Non-Refundable Registration fee is due at time of enrollment and reserves a position at

WOLCS.  This fee is in addition to tuition. Registration Fee includes Yearbook, Field Trips, Books,

Technology, Supplies, Earthquake Fee & Admin. Fees.

K-8 Students: $400/Child or $650/family max

Returning WOLCS Students and Siblings: $300 through March 4, 2022, only

Fee is due at the time returning student registration is submitted or sibling enrollment is

approved and is non-refundable and non-transferable.

Sibling application must be submitted by March 4, 2022

LATE ENROLLMENT:

Students may enroll at any time during the school year, depending on space availability.  The

Non–Refundable Registration Fee is paid regardless of the time of enrollment. Tuition will be prorated by

month, based on the school year remaining at the time of enrollment.

 

ANNUAL TUITION FEE:

Grades K-5: $8,955

Grades 6-8: $9,120

Tuition DOES NOT include School Uniforms, PE Uniforms, Sports Fees, Elective Fees, Daycare or Lunch.

Tuition can be paid in full or monthly.

TUITION: 

Tuition is due and payable for the school year beginning August 4, 2022, and May 19, 2023. All families

are required to set up an account with FACTS Tuition Management unless all fees are paid in full. Facts

charges an annual one-time $45 enrollment fee, paid directly to them once your agreement is finalized.

Payments are made by Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) monthly in advance on either the 5th or 20th.

Parents have the option of choosing a 10 or 12-month plan at the time of enrollment. Tuition can be paid

over ten (10) monthly payments (July 2022 – April 2023) or over twelve (12) monthly payments (July

2022- June 2023) or the first month the child enrolls. If a twelve (12) month payment plan is chosen,

there is an annual one-time $50 enrollment fee paid directly to WOLCS the first month the child enrolls.

The school does not accept credit cards, cash, money orders, or cashier's checks for tuition unless

otherwise stated. Tuition is calculated on the basis of the entire school year; therefore, NO deductions are

made for school vacations, school holidays, or student absences during the school year.
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NSF/LATE FEES:

If any check, EFT, and/or online payment to WOLCS for any reason is returned for non-sufficient funds,

you agree to pay WOLCS a $30.00 NSF fee and a $25.00 late fee.  If you incur more than two NSF’s on

tuition during the school year, you will incur a $50 late payment fee for each occurrence (in addition to

the NSF Fee), which must be paid in full. Parents will be notified by email or phone within 5 days of a

failed EFT.  Payment must be made in-house by cashier's check for all past due tuition, NSF fees, and late

fees. Should the tuition payment return NSF two times, the final method of payment will be credit card

only and you will incur a 4.00% processing fee as well as all other applicable fees. All tuition and fees must

be paid by the 28th of the month in order for the child to attend the 1st day of the following month.

Failure to pay all past due fees could result in a minimum 24-hour delay before a child can attend school.

TUITION DISCOUNTS:

Multi-Child Discount:

10% off 2
nd

student’s total tuition

25% off 3
rd

student’s total tuition

*Discounts apply to the youngest child

SCIENCE CAMP FEE (5
th

– 8
th

Grade only):

To be paid in full from prior to the start of the school year or automatically added to the cost of tuition and

paid by the 10
th

of the month based on the 10 month tuition payment plan.

5
th

& 6
th

Grade: $400

7
th

Grade: $550

8
th

Grade: $600 (include Graduation Fee)

MIDDLE SCHOOL BOOK FEE:

A $350/student book fee is due prior to the start of the school year and must be paid via

FACTS/ParentsWeb. If not paid by this date, the fee will automatically be added to the cost of tuition and

paid by the 10
th

of the month based on the ten month payment plan.

MIDDLE SCHOOL PROGRAM FEE:

Middle school aged students, in fifth through eighth grade, are provided a time of preparation and

transition from elementary school to the rigors of high school work. As individuals moving through a

special stage of life, middle school age students have particular needs, which are met both through

academic work and through the faithful ministries of caring teachers. In order to continue to offer highly

qualified teachers with a specific specialization in the core content subjects areas, such as, performing

arts, foreign language, electives, various field trips which support the curriculum, higher education

opportunities and additional resources to meet the needs of a quality education in California, a middle

school program fee of $300 will be added for the 2021-2022 school year. If not paid by the June 18th

date, it will automatically be added to the cost of tuition and paid monthly with your tuition payment

based on the total number of monthly payments of your tuition plan.
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EXTENDED DAYCARE:

Extended daycare (Kidz Club) is available on school days before and after school hours for enrolled

WOLCS students for an additional fee. Kidz Club is available before school from (6:30-8:00am) and

afterschool (3:15-5:30pm). Daycare is not available on school closure dates, holidays or weekends.

Occasional use: $8.00/ hour, billed by the ½ hour

AM Unlimited (6:30-8:00 am): $140/month

PM Unlimited (3:15-5:30pm): $230/month

Monthly Unlimited (anytime AM or PM): $340/month

LATE PICK-UP FEES:

Extended daycare closes promptly at 5:30 p.m. You will be charged $1.00 per minute after 5:30 p.m.

WITHDRAWAL FROM SCHOOL:

A 30- day written notice is required (see the school office for the form). You will be required to pay all fees

during this time. NO refunds will be issued for prorated fees.

FINANCIAL AGREEMENT:

We hereby acknowledge acceptance of our student(s), for the privilege of enrolling as a student in Water

of Life Christian School for the upcoming year.

● We accept the responsibility for obeying the rules and regulations by which the school is operated

and so support the Christian principles for which it stands.

● We agree to conduct ourselves and communicate in alignment with Biblical standards and the

philosophy of the school.

● We accept responsibility for any loss or damage to school or church property that our students

may cause.

● We understand that as parents/guardians we may withdraw our student from Water of Life

Christian School at any time without due cause; however, we understand that a 30- day notice is

required stating the last date of attendance and reason for withdrawal. Financial obligations to

Water of Life Christian School will remain in effect until 30 days after the written notice is

received.

● We understand that the tuition does not cover the full educational costs and as we are financially

able, we will prayerfully consider supporting the school’s fundraising events.

● We understand that our school account must be kept current and paid in full before the end of the

school year. School account includes but is not limited to, tuition, sports, extended daycare, late

fees, etc.

● We understand that our account becoming delinquent for more than 10 days is a serious matter

and will incur penalties. We understand that our account becoming 30 days delinquent may mean

immediate removal of our student(s) from classes until the account is brought current.

● We understand that our students may not participate in student activities including, but not

limited to, sports, science camps, promotions/graduations if our account is not current. We also

understand that no credit for our student’s work can be earned unless all financial obligations are

paid.

● We understand that grade cards and student records will be released when ALL accounts with

Water of Life Christian School are current each trimester/semester of attendance.
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● We agree to pay our tuition using one of the following options:

○ Full payment due on June 30, 2022 (3% discount).

■ K-5= $8,686

○ 50% payment on July 1, 2022, and January 1, 2023 (no discount).

■ K-5= $4,477.50

○ 12 equal payments beginning July 1, 2022, and ending June 1, 2023, with a one-time

annual charge of $50.

■ K-5= $746.25 (x12)

○ 10 equal payments beginning July 1, 2022, and ending April 1, 2023.

■ K-5= $895.50

HOT LUNCH PROGRAM:

We partner with an independent catering program to offer a daily hot lunch program. Parents can set up

an account with our partner catering program and place all orders via their website. The school is not

responsible for any hot lunches and all questions can be directed to the catering company directly. Details

for the 2022-2023 school year will be sent out prior to the beginning of the school year.

SCHOOL UNIFORMS:

All students are required to wear a uniform daily, unless Free Dress is noted on the school calendar.

WOLCS polos must be purchased from WOLCS  and must have the WOLCS logo (Navy, Gray & Gold).

Students must wear the Gold Polo on all field trips. Spirit Shirts are also available  and can be worn on

days specified in the Student Handbook. Bottoms must be Navy or Khaki and can be purchased at any

retail store.  Please refer to the Student Handbook for more information regarding Student Dress Code.

SCHOOL INFORMATION SYSTEMS:

Please be advised that there are two separate school information systems used at WOLCS for tuition and

fees, both within the same software family. FACTS Tuition Management is used only for monthly

tuition payments. FACTS Family Portal (RenWeb) is used for ALL your family portal needs including

but not limited to sports fees, childcare, promotion fees, emergency lunch fees, library fees, etc. You may

also use the FACTS Family Portal to view grades, print report cards, etc. Please familiarize yourself with

both systems.

Family Portal: https://logins2.renweb.com/logins/parentsweb-login.aspx

Facts Tuition Management: https://factsmgt.com/administration/student-information-system/

WOLCS District Code:  WLCS-CA

If you have any questions please contact us at the number below. We understand that these decisions are

very important and need diligent and reflective consideration with ample prayer. Please know that we are

here to help and join you in the season of prayer to help the divine guidance for your families journey with

Christ.

Water of Life Christian School Administration, Faculty and Staff
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